
DICE TRAINING CORDOVA 40K Time Trial 
M.A.T.T.S. 
July 15, 2007 
Cordova, IL 

 
First of all I want to thank everyone for a great turnout for this event, especially to the out-of-towners 
who traveled to come and race with us! We had riders from IL, IA IN and WI ranging in ages from 12 to 
80 years old. We had 112 racers doing 117 rides. The day stayed beautiful the whole day starting with 70 
degrees at 9 am and only climbing to 75 by 1 pm and the wind started off calm at 9 am and only got to a 
WNW wind of 5mph by 1 pm. So...we thought today might see some course records fall. That held true 
for the women with Tara Sheetz, from Roscoe, IL. besting her previous course record of 63:00.58 to a 
new record of 60:04.46...almost a full 3 minutes. Congratulations Tara! On the men's side we had some 
major players showing up but it was Paul Deninger, from Iowa City, IA coming close to his own course 
record of 54:20.00 and just falling short with a 54:24.67. Great job Paul!  
Second, I want to thank my sponsors and volunteers with whom this race could not be possible! Thanks 
goes out to The DICE Cycling Team, The Quad Cities Bicycle Club, Profile Design, Sigma, Park Tool USA, 
and Lisa Wessling...thank you so much!! My outstanding volunteers were as follows...Terry Burke for 
course set-up, Mike Desch-Timing, Frank Martin-Wrangler, William Huntsberger and Dave McCoy were 
my holders, and last but not least were Lisa Wessling doing an awesome job with registration with her 
helper Jennifer Ainsworth! Without you seven, I could not have pulled it off! Thank you guys, you did an 
incredible job!! And now a big thanks goes to Bob Lundberg for organizing the TT series throughout the 
whole season, bringing awards, supplies and people to the events, and, for doing a great job officiating 
and doing timing for both of my TT's! Thank you! I also want to thank the town of Cordova, Chief Whallen 
and Sgt. Guinn of the Cordova Police Dept for corner marshalling and Pam Bruner and the Cordova Civic 
Center...of which I have already reserved for next year's TT.  
Lastly, since this was also the QCBC Championships, I want to congratulate our winners. The QCBC 
Women's Champ was Denise Duethman from Bettendorf, IA with a winning time of 68:11.23 just 7 
seconds shy of a new course record. On the men's side...I first want to apologize to John Grice of 
Kewanee, IL for not getting the results right and listing him 8th overall QCBC member to a sounding 
round of BOO's. He actually came in first, as he has since 2003 with a new record time of 56:08.76 
beating his old record of 56:53.00 from 2003.  
Again, thanks for making this event what it is and I look forward to RACING with you next year! That's 
right...I will posting times as well! Have a safe rest of the racing season! GO FAST!!  
Best rides,  
 
Donnie's Indoor Cycling Experience 
1554-52nd Ave, Suite 1 
Moline, IL 61265-7077 
309-743-0260 Business 
309-743-0261 Fax 
877-743-0261 Toll Free 
www.DiceTraining.com
bcycleracr@sbcglobal.net
 

Thanks Donnie for all your work to hold the races on this very fast course and securing such 
a nice venue for registration and awards ceremony. Hope to be back next year racing for a 
new personal best. 
  

Results below have MATTS categories listed first, followed by the complete DICE 
Cordova Results. 
 

http://www.dicetraining.com/
mailto:bcycleracr@sbcglobal.net


Profile Design TT Aero bar winner: James Laurson (Rock Valley Oil) from Byron, IL 

Sigma Double Wireless Bike Computer winner: Brad Noble (Unattached) from Davenport, IA. 
 

Place Finish 
Time

Speed 
(MPH) Last Name First Name City State Team

 Category 1-2      
1 54.24.67 27.41 Deninger Paul Iowa City IA Mercy/Specialized 
2 55.25.07 26.91 Zellmann Michael Crystal Lake IL Team Mack 
3 57.52.63 25.77 Jungels Robert Elmhurst IL ABD 
4 64.52.16 22.99 Host James Plainfield IL The Bike Shop/Training Bible
 Category 3      

1 54.35.51 27.32 Sharis Peter Bettendorf IA DICE 
2 55.55.08 26.67 Ungaro Derric Woodstock IL Team Mack 
3 59.52.85 24.91 Miwa Loch Crestwood IL Team Apache 
4 60.22.19 24.7 Soltis  Chris  Lisle IL Project 5 Racing 
5 61.41.31 24.18 Molitor Joel Aurora IL ABD 
6 61.55.95 24.08 Coll Brian Brookfield IL Team Apache 
7 63.50.35 23.36 Grell Bruce Davenport IA DICE 
8 65.46.77 22.67 Moritz Bryan Davenport IA DICE 
 Master 30+      

1 55.17.45 26.97 Wagner Jason Wheaton IL Flatlandia 
2 57.41.25 25.85 Bishop Chad Muscatine IA Melon City/Harper's 
3 58.20.62 25.56 Monson Bill Colona IL Unattached 
4 58.25.22 25.53 Steiner Darin Loves Park IL Rock Valley Oil 
5 58.30.95 25.49 Stein Paul Lyons IL Team Apache 
6 59.25.41 25.1 Akers Brian Woodstock IL Unattached 
7 59.37.51 25.01 Jungels Robert Elmhurst IL ABD 
8 60.55.24 24.48 Lowe Don Rockford IL Team Mack 
9 60.59.91 24.45 Minard Bill Panorama Park IA Unattached 

10 61.07.49 24.4 Sharis  Peter Bettendorf IA DICE 
11 61.33.03 24.23 Richard Todd Davenport IA Unattached 
12 61.47.12 24.14 Tate Dallas LaHarpe IL Bike Burlington 
13 62.12.23 23.98 Fitzpatrick Tom Davenport IA Unattached 
14 62.24.06 23.9 Oepping Jeremy Muscatine IA Melon City/Harper's 
15 69.11.48 21.55 Mstowski Richard Downers Grove IL ABD 
16 74.35.08 20 Wehrheim Rich Bettendorf IA Unattached 

 Category 4      

1 57.29.76 25.94 Oliff Reed Buffalo Grove IL WDT-LOT 
2 58.33.60 25.47 Cooper Ryan Clarendon Hills IL ABD 
3 58.50.84 25.34 Noyes, II Richard Urbandale IA Mercy/Specialized 
4 59.29.39 25.07 Glinkowski Voytek Buffalo Grove IL WDT-LOT 
5 59.35.24 25.03 Haussler Dave Coal Valley IL DICE 
6 59.51.14 24.92 Fortelka Robert West Chicago IL ABD 
7 60.05.72 24.82 Allen Peter Chicago IL XXX/Athletico 
8 60.20.19 24.72 Nordstrom Eric Orion IL DICE 
9 60.30.84 24.64 Sneddon James Schaumburg IL ABD 



10 61.37.26 24.2 Flechsig James Schaumburg IL ABD 
11 62.09.49 23.99 Peterson Gary Glendale Hts IL Team Apache 
12 62.41.29 23.79 Zelewsky Paul Glen Ellyn IL ABD 
13 63.21.56 23.54 Christen Carson Cedar Rapids IA HBA 
14 63.32.20 23.47 Marshall Robert Wheaton IL ABD 
15 64.33.99 23.1 Laurson James Byron IL Rock Valley Oil 
16 65.02.99 22.93 Sheetz Dave Roscoe IL Rock Valley Oil 
17 65.06.62 22.91 Cassaday Derek Clinton IA DICE 
18 68.36.09 21.74 Wilkerson Bob Moline IL Unattached 
19 68.52.96 21.65 Sonkin Randy Morton Grove IL Smart Cycling 
20 78.56.77 18.89 Edmonds Steve Rock Island IL Unattached 
21 DNF flat  Parker Brian Morrison IL Unattached

 Master 40+      

1 56.08.76 26.56 Grice John Kewanee IL QCBC 
2 57.44.46 25.83 Norbeck Dan Antioch IL Vision Quest 
3 58.14.39 25.61 Rose Jim Cary IL Redline Racing 
4 61.30.67 24.25 Hockenberry Scott Lockport IL The Bike Shop/Training Bible

5 63.14.78 23.58 Busteed Todd Winfield IL ABD 
6 63.55.47 23.33 Gage Steve Wheaton IL ABD 
7 64.44.48 23.04 Campbell Michael Peoria IL Unattached 
8 66.01.39 22.59 Dethlefs Walt Geneseo IL DICE 
9 66.33.35 22.41 Hurlbut David Muscatine IA Unattached 

10 72.37.12 20.54 Mstowski Richard Downers Grove IL ABD 
11 74.30.99 20.01 Hurst Jeff Davenport IA Unattached 

 Master 50+      
1 55.01.23 27.11 Shaffer Dan Ely IA Mercy/Specialized 
2 56.51.06 26.23 Madsen Daniel Crystal Lake IL Team Mack 
3 57.54.94 25.75 Mattson Ronald Pearl City IL Freeport Bicycle Company 
4 59.15.14 25.17 Host James Plainfield IL The Bike Shop/Training Bible

5 59.49.11 24.93 Burke Robert Antioch IL Redline Racing 
6 59.59.15 24.86 Kreutzfeldt Richard Glenview IL 2CC/Pony Shop 
7 60.29.10 24.66 Thalheimer Charlie Barrington IL Barrington Bicycle Club 
8 60.43.61 24.56 Green David Bettendorf IA DICE 
9 60.44.57 24.55 Marshall Robert Wheaton IL ABD 

10 61.26.38 24.27 Punkiewicz John Rock Island IL QCBC 
11 62.02.01 24.04 Goetzinger David Dubuque IA Chain Reaction/Free Flight 
12 62.26.83 23.88 Tolle Andrew Galesburg IL Unattached 
13 63.01.80 23.66 LaGrange Ed Swisher IA Two Bee Racing 
14 63.34.79 23.46 Whalen Gary Downers Grove IL Team Apache 
15 64.53.47 22.98 Dodson Kevin Rock Island IL Unattached 
16 68.42.97 21.7 DeCoster Patrick East Moline IL QCBC 
17 69.16.93 21.53 Stern Marvin Sterling IL Unattached 
18 72.01.97 20.7 Maiorano Mario Bartlett IL ABD 
19 72.56.82 20.44 Swanson Scott Silvis IL DICE 
20 73.33.30 20.28 Murphy Greg Rock Island IL QCBC 



21 73.51.69 20.19 Noble Brad Davenport IA Unattached 
 Master 60+      

1 57.57.54 25.73 Roanhaus Ken Franklin WI Rock Valley Oil 
2 59.00.95 25.27 Evans Stephen Blandinsville IL Bike Burlington 
3 63.10.33 23.61 Nozicka Gene Chicago IL Alberto 
4 63.31.48 23.48 Jurs Dennis Hampshire IL Team Mack 
5 64.27.08 23.14 Stewart Jim Middleton WI Trek Bike Store 
6 66.01.14 22.59 Risinger John Downers Grove IL Unattached 
7 67.39.96 22.04 Vichotka Rich Long Grove IL Midwest Masters 
8 78.38.62 18.96 Timm Dale Milan IL Unattached 
 Master 65+      

1 65.39.31 22.72 Loewenstein Kentley Bettendorf IA QCBC 
2 67.16.32 22.17 Patterson Jack Morton IL Midwest Masters 
3 68.28.19 21.78 Burke Terry Moline IL QCBC 
 Master 70+      

1 69.58.76 21.31 Herbert Bob West Bend WI Midwest Masters 
2 76.43.74 19.44 Krehbiel John Lake Forest IL Midwest Masters 
3 83.05.81 17.95 Beam Gerald Caledonia IL Turin 
4 83.19.93 17.9 Coin George Bettendorf IA QCBC 
 Master 80+      

1 77.13.17 19.31 Putnam Raymond Chana IL Gulf Coast 
 Junior       

1 63.14.75 23.58 Carrico James Mt. Vernon IA Mercy/Specialized 
2 - 20K 44.02.44 16.93 Redlich Mike Wheaton IL ABD 

 Recumbent       

1 49.31.18 30.12 Johnson Tyger Dakota IL Cars-R-Us 
2 60.20.56 24.71 Nicodemus Richard Orangeville IL Unattached 
3 62.02.29 24.04 Kaczmarek Bob Madison WI Unattached 

Women Category 4      

1 68.07.28 21.89 Burnham Marta Pleasant Valley IA Unattached 
2 73.05.27 20.41 Wood Deb Davenport IA Team Kenda 
3 77.52.81 19.15 Vega Elizabeth Carpentersville IL Unattached 
4 78.26.04 19.01 Schuman Brooke Elk Grove Village IL Team Kenda 
5 82.11.86 18.14 Washington Lacey Colona IL Unattached 

Women Master 40+      

1 60.04.46 24.83 Sheetz Tara Roscoe IL Rock Valley Oil 
2 66.02.37 22.58 Tschampa Jean Glen Ellyn IL The Bike Shop/Training Bible

3 66.10.85 22.53 Stierler Karen Coralville IA Two Bee Racing 
4 68.11.23 21.87 Duethman Denise Bettendorf IA QCBC 
5 68.36.45 21.74 Badgett Peggy Orangeville IL Freeport Bicycle Company 
6 73.01.20 20.42 Millar Margaret Moline IL QCBC 
7 73.49.35 20.2 Wilt Julie Portage IN Unattached 

Women Master 50+      

1 61.57.39 24.07 Roanhaus Diane Franklin WI Rock Valley Oil 
2 78.24.84 19.02 DeCoster Clara East Moline IL QCBC 



Women Master 70+      

1 70.22.39 21.19 Beam Patricia Caledonia IL Rock Valley Oil 
 
On to the Complete DICE Cordova 40k results…. 

Overall 
Place

Finish 
Time

Speed 
(MPH) Last NameFirst 

Name Category City State Place Team

1 49.31.18 30.12 Johnson Tyger Recumbent Dakota IL 1 of 3 Cars-R-Us 
2 54.24.67 27.41 Deninger Paul 1/2 Iowa City IA OVL-1, 1 of 4 Mercy/Specialized 
3 54.35.51 27.32 Sharis Peter 3 Bettendorf IA OVL-2, 1 of 8 DICE 
4 55.01.23 27.11 Shaffer Dan 50-54 Ely IA OVL-3, 1 of 12 Mercy/Specialized 
5 55.17.45 26.97 Wagner Jason 30-34 Wheaton IL 1 of 6 Flatlandia 
6 55.25.07 26.91 Zellmann Michael 1/2 Crystal Lake IL 2 of 4 Team Mack 
7 55.55.08 26.67 Ungaro Derric 3 Woodstock IL 2 of 8 Team Mack 

8 56.08.76 26.56 Grice John 45-49 Kewanee IL QCBC OVL-1, 1 
of 7 QCBC 

9 56.51.06 26.23 Madsen Daniel 55-59 Crystal Lake IL 1 of 9 Team Mack 
10 57.29.76 25.94 Oliff Reed 4 Buffalo Grove IL 1 of 21 WDT-LOT 
11 57.41.25 25.85 Bishop Chad 30-34 Muscatine IA 2 of 6 Melon City/Harper's 
12 57.44.46 25.83 Norbeck Dan 45-49 Antioch IL 2 of 7 Vision Quest 
13 57.52.63 25.77 Jungels Robert 1/2 Elmhurst IL 3 of 4 ABD 

14 57.54.94 25.75 Mattson Ronald 50-54 Pearl City IL 2 of 12 Freeport Bicycle 
Company 

15 57.57.54 25.73 Roanhaus Ken 60-64 Franklin WI 1 of 8 Rock Valley Oil 
16 58.14.39 25.61 Rose Jim 40-44 Cary IL 1 of 4 Redline Racing 
17 58.20.62 25.56 Monson Bill 35-39 Colona IL 1 of 10 Unattached 
18 58.25.22 25.53 Steiner Darin 30-34 Loves Park IL 3 of 6 Rock Valley Oil 
19 58.30.95 25.49 Stein Paul 30-34 Lyons IL 4 of 6 Team Apache 
20 58.33.60 25.47 Cooper Ryan 4 Clarendon Hills IL 2 of 21 ABD 
21 58.50.84 25.34 Noyes, II Richard 4 Urbandale IA 3 of 21 Mercy/Specialized 
22 59.00.95 25.27 Evans Stephen 60-64 Blandinsville IL 2 of 8 Bike Burlington 

23 59.15.14 25.17 Host James 50-54 Plainfield IL 3 of 12 The Bike 
Shop/Training Bible 

24 59.25.41 25.1 Akers Brian 35-39 Woodstock IL 2 of 10 Unattached 
25 59.29.39 25.07 Glinkowski Voytek 4 Buffalo Grove IL 4 of 21 WDT-LOT 
26 59.35.24 25.03 Haussler Dave 4 Coal Valley IL 5 of 21 DICE 
27 59.37.51 25.01 Jungels Robert 35-39 Elmhurst IL 3 of 10 ABD 
28 59.49.11 24.93 Burke Robert 55-59 Antioch IL 2 of 9 Redline Racing 
29 59.51.14 24.92 Fortelka Robert 4 West Chicago IL 6 of 21 ABD 
30 59.52.85 24.91 Miwa Loch 3 Crestwood IL 3 of 8 Team Apache 
31 59.59.15 24.86 Kreutzfeldt Richard 55-59 Glenview IL 3 of 9 2CC/Pony Shop 
32 60.04.46 24.83 Sheetz Tara W40-44 Roscoe IL OVL-1, 1 of 2 Rock Valley Oil 
33 60.05.72 24.82 Allen Peter 4 Chicago IL 7 of 21 XXX/Athletico 

34 60.20.19 24.72 Nordstrom Eric 4 Orion IL QCBC OVL-2, 8 
of 21 DICE 

35 60.20.56 24.71 Nicodemus Richard Recumbent Orangeville IL 2 of 3 Unattached 
36 60.22.19 24.7 Soltis  Chris  3 Lisle IL 4 of 8 Project 5 Racing 
37 60.29.10 24.66 Thalheimer Charlie 50-54 Barrington IL 4 of 12 Barrington Bicycle Club

38 60.30.84 24.64 Sneddon James 4 Schaumburg IL 9 of 21 ABD 



39 60.43.61 24.56 Green David 50-54 Bettendorf IA QCBC OVL-3, 5 
of 12 DICE 

40 60.44.57 24.55 Marshall Robert 50-54 Wheaton IL 6 of 12 ABD 
41 60.55.24 24.48 Lowe Don 30-34 Rockford IL 5 of 6 Team Mack 
42 60.59.91 24.45 Minard Bill 35-39 Panorama Park IA 4 of 10 Unattached 
43 61.07.49 24.4 Sharis  Peter 35-39 Bettendorf IA 5 of 10 DICE 

44 61.26.38 24.27 Punkiewicz John 55-59 Rock Island IL QCBC OVL-4, 4 
of 9 QCBC 

45 61.30.67 24.25 Hockenberry Scott 40-44 Lockport IL 2 of 4 The Bike 
Shop/Training Bible 

46 61.33.03 24.23 Richard Todd 35-39 Davenport IA 6 of 10 Unattached 
47 61.37.26 24.2 Flechsig James 4 Schaumburg IL 10 of 21 ABD 
48 61.41.31 24.18 Molitor Joel 3 Aurora IL 5 of 8 ABD 
49 61.47.12 24.14 Tate Dallas 35-39 LaHarpe IL 7 of 10 Bike Burlington 
50 61.55.95 24.08 Coll Brian 3 Brookfield IL 6 of 8 Team Apache 
51 61.57.39 24.07 Roanhaus Diane W50-54 Franklin WI OVL-2, 1 of 2 Rock Valley Oil 

52 62.02.01 24.04 Goetzinger David 55-59 Dubuque IA 5 of 9 Chain Reaction/Free 
Flight 

53 62.02.29 24.04 Kaczmarek Bob Recumbent Madison WI 3 of 3 Unattached 
54 62.09.49 23.99 Peterson Gary 4 Glendale Hts IL 11 of 21 Team Apache 
55 62.12.23 23.98 Fitzpatrick Tom 35-39 Davenport IA 8 of 10 Unattached 
56 62.24.06 23.9 Oepping Jeremy 35-39 Muscatine IA 9 of 10 Melon City/Harper's 
57 62.26.83 23.88 Tolle Andrew 50-54 Galesburg IL 7 of 12 Unattached 
58 62.41.29 23.79 Zelewsky Paul 4 Glen Ellyn IL 12 of 21 ABD 
59 63.01.80 23.66 LaGrange Ed 55-59 Swisher IA 6 of 9 Two Bee Racing 
60 63.10.33 23.61 Nozicka Gene 60-64 Chicago IL 3 of 8 Alberto 
61 63.14.75 23.58 Carrico James Junior Mt. Vernon IA 1 of 1 Mercy/Specialized 
62 63.14.78 23.58 Busteed Todd 45-49 Winfield IL 3 of 7 ABD 
63 63.21.56 23.54 Christen Carson 4 Cedar Rapids IA 13 of 21 HBA 
64 63.31.48 23.48 Jurs Dennis 60-64 Hampshire IL 4 of 8 Team Mack 
65 63.32.20 23.47 Marshall Robert 4 Wheaton IL 14 of 21 ABD 
66 63.34.79 23.46 Whalen Gary 50-54 Downers Grove IL 8 of 12 Team Apache 

67 63.50.35 23.36 Grell Bruce 3 Davenport IA QCBC OVL-5, 7 
OF 8 DICE 

68 63.55.47 23.33 Gage Steve 45-49 Wheaton IL 4 of 7 ABD 
69 64.27.08 23.14 Stewart Jim 60-64 Middleton WI 5 of 8 Trek Bike Store 
70 64.33.99 23.1 Laurson James 4 Byron IL 15 of 21 Rock Valley Oil 
71 64.44.48 23.04 Campbell Michael 40-44 Peoria IL 3 of 4 Unattached 

72 64.52.16 22.99 Host James 1/2 Plainfield IL 4 of 4 The Bike 
Shop/Training Bible 

73 64.53.47 22.98 Dodson Kevin 50-54 Rock Island IL 9 of 12 Unattached 
74 65.02.99 22.93 Sheetz Dave 4 Roscoe IL 16 of 21 Rock Valley Oil 
75 65.06.62 22.91 Cassaday Derek 4 Clinton IA 17 of 21 DICE 

76 65.39.31 22.72 Loewenstein Kentley 65-69 Bettendorf IA QCBC OVL-6, 1 
of 3 QCBC 

77 65.46.77 22.67 Moritz Bryan 3 Davenport IA QCBC OVL-7, 8 
OF 8 DICE 

78 66.01.14 22.59 Risinger John 60-64 Downers Grove IL 6 of 8 Unattached 
79 66.01.39 22.59 Dethlefs Walt 40-44 Geneseo IL 4 of 4 DICE 

80 66.02.37 22.58 Tschampa Jean W45-49 Glen Ellyn IL OVL-3, 1 of 5 The Bike 
Shop/Training Bible 



81 66.10.85 22.53 Stierler Karen W45-49 Coralville IA 2 of 5 Two Bee Racing 
82 66.33.35 22.41 Hurlbut David 45-49 Muscatine IA 5 of 7 Unattached 
83 67.16.32 22.17 Patterson Jack 65-69 Morton IL 2 of 3 Midwest Masters 
84 67.39.96 22.04 Vichotka Rich 60-64 Long Grove IL 7 of 8 Midwest Masters 
85 68.07.28 21.89 Burnham Marta W4 Pleasant Valley IA 1 of 5 Unattached 

86 68.11.23 21.87 Duethman Denise W45-49 Bettendorf IA QCBC OVL-1, 3 
of 5 QCBC 

87 68.28.19 21.78 Burke Terry 65-69 Moline IL QCBC OVL-8, 3 
of 3 QCBC 

88 68.36.09 21.74 Wilkerson Bob 4 Moline IL 18 of 21 Unattached 

89 68.36.45 21.74 Badgett Peggy W45-49 Orangeville IL 4 of 5 Freeport Bicycle 
Company 

90 68.42.97 21.7 DeCoster Patrick 55-59 East Moline IL QCBC OVL-9, 7 
of 9 QCBC 

91 68.52.96 21.65 Sonkin Randy 4 Morton Grove IL 19 of 21 Smart Cycling 
92 69.11.48 21.55 Mstowski Richard 30-34 Downers Grove IL 6 of 6 ABD 
93 69.16.93 21.53 Stern Marvin 55-59 Sterling IL 8 of 9 Unattached 
94 69.58.76 21.31 Herbert Bob 70-74 West Bend WI 1 of 4  Midwest Masters 
95 70.22.39 21.19 Beam Patricia W70-74 Caledonia IL 1 of 1 Rock Valley Oil 
96 72.01.97 20.7 Maiorano Mario 50-54 Bartlett IL 10 of 12 ABD 
97 72.37.12 20.54 Mstowski Richard 45-49 Downers Grove IL 6 of 7 ABD 

98 72.56.82 20.44 Swanson Scott 50-54 Silvis IL QCBC OVL-10, 
11 of 12 DICE 

99 73.01.20 20.42 Millar Margaret W45-49 Moline IL QCBC OVL-2, 5 
of 5 QCBC 

100 73.05.27 20.41 Wood Deb W4 Davenport IA 2 of 5 Team Kenda 
101 73.33.30 20.28 Murphy Greg 55-59 Rock Island IL 9 of 9 QCBC 

102 73.49.35 20.2 Wilt Julie W40-44 Portage IN QCBC OVL-3, 2 
of 2 Unattached 

103 73.51.69 20.19 Noble Brad 50-54 Davenport IA 12 of 12 Unattached 
104 74.30.99 20.01 Hurst Jeff 45-49 Davenport IA 7 of 7 Unattached 
105 74.35.08 20 Wehrheim Rich 35-39 Bettendorf IA 10 of 10 Unattached 
106 76.43.74 19.44 Krehbiel John 70-74 Lake Forest IL 2 of 4 Midwest Masters 
107 77.13.17 19.31 Putnam Raymond 80+ Chana IL 1 of 1 Gulf Coast 
108 77.52.81 19.15 Vega Elizabeth W4 Carpentersville IL 3 of 5 Unattached 

109 78.24.84 19.02 DeCoster Clara W50-54 East Moline IL QCBC OVL-4, 2 
of 2 QCBC 

110 78.26.04 19.01 Schuman Brooke W4 Elk Grove 
Village IL 4 of 5 Team Kenda 

111 78.38.62 18.96 Timm Dale 60-64 Milan IL 8 of 8 Unattached 
112 78.56.77 18.89 Edmonds Steve 4 Rock Island IL 20 of 21 Unattached 
113 82.11.86 18.14 Washington Lacey W4 Colona IL 5 of 5 Unattached 
114 83.05.81 17.95 Beam Gerald 70-74 Caledonia IL 3 of 4 Turin 
115 83.19.93 17.9 Coin George 70-74 Bettendorf IA 4 of 4 QCBC 
116 DNF flat  Parker Brian 4 Morrison IL 21 of 21 Unattached
Jr-Did 
20K 44.02.44 16.93 Redlich Mike Junior-20K Wheaton IL 1 of 1 ABD 

 
Question contact Donnie 309-743-0260 bcycleracr@sbcglobal.net or Bob 708-532-7204 abrlund@aol.com 
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